NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
02 = BALLOTS COUNTED - TOTAL

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N

=Sw N

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

TOTAL PERCENT
21,927 03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
18,697

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL

PAGE 0001

PERCENT
85.27




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

United States President and VP

Vote for 1
01 = Ralph Nader (PCE)

02 = Cynthia McKinney (PCG)

03 = John McCain (REP)
04 = Bob Barr (LIB)

05 = Chuck Baldwin (CON)

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST
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NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

249 1.34
68 .37 06 =
7,192 38.78 07
101 .54 08
70 .38 09

160 0 3 292
205 2 2 485
274 3 4 518
260 4 0 450
160 4 1 368
165 6 0 367
168 5 1 385
133 5 0 272
257 1 2 659
272 4 2 259
308 3 3 307
475 6 6 459

69 2 1 111
255 2 2 408
59 3 1 135
126 1 2 174
140 1 3 166
351 4 5 479
311 2 2 295
100 4 3 135
152 4 4 159
191 3 3 344
183 2 1 325
176 4 2 282
411 7 1 699
108 3 0 125
191 3 1 291
55 1 0 102
141 1 0 187
831 9 5 816
262 0 4 274
117 0 3 171
126 2 3 202

Barack Obama

UNDER VOTES
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FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0002

VOTES PERCENT

10,701 57.69
167 .90
14
135




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

United States Senator

Vote for 1

01 = Gordon H Smith

02 = Jeff Merkley

03 = Dave Brownlow
0001 01 ASTORIA 1
0002 02 ASTORIA 2
0003 03 ASTORIA 3
0004 04 ASTORIA 4
0005 05 ASTORIA 5
0006 06 ASTORIA 6
0007 07 ASTORIA 7
0008 08 ASTORIA 8
0009 20 CANNON BEACH
0010 21 CHADWELL
0011 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 ELSIE
0014 25 GEARHART
0015 26 HAMLET
0016 28 JEWELL
0017 29 JOHN DAY
0018 30 KNAPPA
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 NECANICUM
0021 36 OLNEY
0022 37 SEASIDE 1
0023 38 SEASIDE 2
0024 39 SEASIDE 3
0025 40 SEASIDE 4
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 SVENSEN
0028 45 ARCH CAPE
0029 46 WALLUSKI
0030 47 WARRENTON 1
0031 48 WARRENTON 2
0032 50 WESTPORT
0033 52 HILLCREST

(DEM)
(CON)

NOV. 4,

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

7,939
8,795
1,062

2

008

PERCENT

44.48
49.28
5.95

04
05
06

105
48
22
22
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WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0003

VOTES PERCENT

52 .29

842




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Representative in Congress,

Vote for 1
01 =

02
03

04 =

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Joel Haugen
Chris Henry
Scott Semrau
(DEM)

David Wu

- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA

~N o U WwWN

8

- CANNON BEACH

- CHADWELL

- NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP

- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET
- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY

- KNAPPA
- LEWIS &

CLARK

- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- STANLEY
- SVENSEN

=Sw N

ACRES

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1
- WARRENTON 2

- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST

(IND)
(PCG)
(CON)

1st District

NOV. 4

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

3,071
370
628

12,235

, 2

008

05
06
07
08

H Joe Tabor

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

100

126
109
134
221
32
104
25
44
48
136
125
33
52
81
78
81
171
41
87
23
64
308
108
44
57

w o0 WO

64 1
25
18
21

PERCENT
18.22
2.20
3.73
72.60
04 05
326 13
531 8
579 20
487 23
359 14
399 18
390 13
285 12
653 20
351 15
384 13
574 29
117 3
469 12
145 7
191 11
216 8
576 13
363 16
166 12
208 11
380 14
338 10
319 14
785 28
153 4
312 11
106 5
215 5
069 41
350 19
208 11
231 4
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201
52
19
29

(LIB)

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52
VOTES
457
92

1,837

PAGE 0004

PERCENT

2.71
.55




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Secretary of State

Vote for 1

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Kate Brown
Seth Alan Woolley
Rick Dancer

- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA

(DEM)

~N oUW N

8

- CANNON BEACH

- CHADWELL

- NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP

- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET
- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY

- KNAPPA
- LEWIS &

CLARK

- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- STANLEY
- SVENSEN

BSw N

ACRES

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1
- WARRENTON 2

- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST

(REP)

(PCG)

NOV. 4, 2

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

9,

6,

904
568
787

008

PERCENT

57.29
3.29
39.26

04
05
06

S w o

172
166
421

97
193

49
141
744
243
116
128
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WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005

VOTES PERCENT

27 .16

1,410




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

State Treasurer
Vote for 1

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Allen Alley (REP)
Michael Marsh (CON)
Ben Westlund (DEM)

- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA 8

- CANNON BEACH
- CHADWELL

- NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY

- KNAPPA

- LEWIS & CLARK
- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- STANLEY ACRES
- SVENSEN

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1

- WARRENTON 2

- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

NOV. 4, 2

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

AYe)

77

8,

008

TES PERCENT

45.71
3.48
50.63

04
05
06

716

588

547
04
0
1
0
2
1
3
2
2
1
0
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
2
1
4
2
1
0
1
0
1
1
0

P OOOOOOORFRRORFRFROOODODO0OO0ODO0OOHFOFF OO OOOOOOOoOo

106
25
52
15
28

150
59
22
30

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0006

VOTES PERCENT

30 .18

1,810




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008 FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0007

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Attorney General
Vote for 1

01 = John R Kroger (DEM) 11,196 73.05

02 = J Ashlee Albies (WRK) 1,694 11.05 05 = WRITE-IN 55 .36
03 = Walter F (Walt) Brown (PCG) 742 4.84 06 = OVER VOTES 1

04 = James E Leuenberger (CON) 1,640 10.70 07 = UNDER VOTES 3,369

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 293 33 23 47 1 0 78
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 476 53 32 40 5 1 114
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 512 75 35 52 4 0 144
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 456 69 16 66 4 0 126
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 346 41 33 42 3 0 83
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 382 39 18 36 1 0 83
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 385 43 27 38 3 0 84
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 272 34 25 33 0 0 65
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 622 56 38 68 1 0 157
0010 21 - CHADWELL 310 56 18 37 0 0 138
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 375 58 27 64 1 0 114
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 567 69 31 125 5 0 168
0013 24 - ELSIE 100 19 12 18 0 0 40
0014 25 - GEARHART 442 42 15 45 3 0 137
0015 26 - HAMLET 118 17 19 20 0 0 34
0016 28 - JEWELL 176 17 14 32 0 0 73
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 171 24 14 40 0 0 78
0018 30 - KNAPPA 536 78 24 86 6 0 133
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 330 70 24 75 1 0 136
0020 35 - NECANICUM 149 30 12 16 0 0 41
0021 36 - OLNEY 172 36 4 35 1 0 83
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 347 42 28 33 3 0 105
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 320 43 32 41 1 0 92
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 296 51 31 32 0 0 75
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 695 123 50 84 1 0 210
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 144 30 5 19 1 0 45
0027 44 - SVENSEN 298 44 19 54 1 0 90
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 98 5 13 16 0 0 29
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 192 39 17 24 3 0 64
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 933 223 59 lel 3 0 335
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 295 60 19 77 1 0 116
0032 50 - WESTPORT 173 38 6 47 0 0 45
0033 52 - HILLCREST 215 37 2 37 2 0 54




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008 FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0008

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
State Representative, 31st District
Vote for 1
01 = Brad Witt (DEM) 4,525 96.48 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 165 3.52 04 = UNDER VOTES 2,186

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 299 16 0 160
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 488 11 0 222
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 571 11 0 240
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 4717 22 0 238
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 342 10 0 196
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 382 14 0 163
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 375 22 0 183
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 284 16 0 129
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 200 8 0 119
0018 30 - KNAPPA 573 22 0 268
0027 44 - SVENSEN 318 8 0 180
0032 50 - WESTPORT 216 5 0 88




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

State Representative,

Vote for 1

01
02
03

0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0033

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
31
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
45
46
47
48
52

Tim Bero (REP)

Deborah Boone (DEM)
= WRITE-IN

- CANNON BEACH
- CHADWELL

- NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- LEWIS & CLARK
- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE 4

- STANLEY ACRES
- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1

- WARRENTON 2

- HILLCREST

w N =

32nd District

NOV. 4,

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

3,075
7,526
40

2

P

008

ERCENT

28.90
70.73
.38

518
164
84
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180
66
217

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,180

PAGE 0009

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Comm. Bureau of Labor & Industries

Vote for 1

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Pavel Goberman
Brad Avakian

= Mark Welyczko

- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA 8

- CANNON BEACH
- CHADWELL

- NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY

- KNAPPA

- LEWIS & CLARK
- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- STANLEY ACRES
- SVENSEN

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1

- WARRENTON 2

- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

NOV. 4,

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

1,885
6,838
1,667

2

008

PERCENT

17.88
64.86
15.81

04
05
06

113
21
60

30
196
76
36
54
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WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0010

VOTES PERCENT

153 1.45

8,152




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Judge of the Supreme Court,
Vote for
= Martha L Walters

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

1

= WRITE-IN

01
02
03
04
05

07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29

31
35
36
37

39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA

~N oUW N

8

CANNON BEACH

CHADWELL

NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP

ELSIE

GEARHART

HAMLET
JEWELL

JOHN DAY

KNAPPA
LEWIS &

CLARK

NECANICUM

OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY
SVENSEN

B w N

ACRES

ARCH CAPE

WALLUSKI

WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2

WESTPORT

HILLCREST

Position 7

NOV. 4, 2008 FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0011
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
10,450 98.58 03 = OVER VOTES 2

150 1.42 04 = UNDER VOTES 8,095
03 04
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Judge of the Court of Appeals,
Vote for
01 = Timothy J Sercombe

02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

1

= WRITE-IN

01
02
03
04
05

07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29

31
35
36
37

39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA

~N oUW N

8

CANNON BEACH

CHADWELL

NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP

ELSIE

GEARHART

HAMLET
JEWELL

JOHN DAY

KNAPPA
LEWIS &

CLARK

NECANICUM

OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY
SVENSEN

B w N

ACRES

ARCH CAPE

WALLUSKI

WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2

WESTPORT

HILLCREST

Position 4

NOV. 4

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

9,

904
146

, 2

PERCENT
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008

98.55
1.45

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

8,647

PAGE 0012

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Sheriff
Vote for 1

01 = Tom Bergin

02 = WRITE-IN
0001 01 ASTORIA 1
0002 02 ASTORIA 2
0003 03 ASTORIA 3
0004 04 ASTORIA 4
0005 05 ASTORIA 5
0006 06 ASTORIA 6
0007 07 ASTORIA 7
0008 08 ASTORIA 8
0009 20 CANNON BEACH
0010 21 CHADWELL
0011 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 ELSIE
0014 25 GEARHART
0015 26 HAMLET
0016 28 JEWELL
0017 29 JOHN DAY
0018 30 KNAPPA
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 NECANICUM
0021 36 OLNEY
0022 37 SEASIDE 1
0023 38 SEASIDE 2
0024 39 SEASIDE 3
0025 40 SEASIDE 4
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 SVENSEN
0028 45 ARCH CAPE
0029 46 WALLUSKI
0030 47 WARRENTON 1
0031 48 WARRENTON 2
0032 50 WESTPORT
0033 52 HILLCREST

NOV. 4, 2008 FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0013

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

13,404 96.69 03 = OVER VOTES 1
459 3.31 04 = UNDER VOTES 4,833

174
156
118
294
54
148
73
70
421
117
70
82
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
County Commissioner, District 2
Vote for 1
01 = Jim Scheller 1,444 49.38
02 = Patricia Roberts 1,466 50.14 04
03 = WRITE-IN 14 .48 05
01 02 03 04 05
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 262 272 3 1 101
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 408 396 2 0 159
0014 25 - GEARHART 324 260 3 0 97
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 205 201 2 0 121
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 152 235 2 0 96
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 93 102 2 0 47

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0014

VOTES PERCENT
= OVER VOTES 1
= UNDER VOTES 621




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Clatsop Soil & Water Conservation District

Director, Zone 1
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

NOV. 4,

GENERAL
CLATSOP

VOTES

2008
ELECTION
COUNTY, OREGON

PERCENT

03
100.00 04

[oNeoNeoleoleolNeoNeoNeoNoNoBoNoNoNoNoNoNoloBoNoloNoNeoNoNololoNo o Neo Neo No Ne)

[oNeolNeoleoleolNeolNeoNeoNoNoBolooNoNoNoNoloBloNoloNoNeoNoNolo oo o NeoNeo o Ne)

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0015

VOTES PERCENT

17,799




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Clatsop Soil & Water Conservation District

Director, Zone 2
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

NOV. 4,

GENERAL
CLATSOP

AYe)

TES

2008
ELECTION
COUNTY, OREGON

PERCENT

03
100.00 04

[oNeoNeoleoleolNeoNeoNeoNoNoBoNoNoNoNoNoNoloBoNoloNoNeoNoNololoNo o Neo Neo No Ne)

[oNeolNeoleoleolNeolNeoNeoNoNoBolooNoNoNoNoloBloNoloNoNeoNoNolo oo o NeoNeo o Ne)

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0016

VOTES PERCENT

17,995




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Clatsop Soil & Water Conservation District
Director,
Vote for

Zone 3
1

01 = Ted Warila

02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA 8
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

10,064 99.02 03
100 .98 04

SR JO WO _UONWEREDORFR WONNDB DB WNDE WNDNDWWWN

OCO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OOHOOO0OO0OO0O0OOODODODO0OO0OOOOOODODDO O OO
—
N
N

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

8,532

PAGE 0017

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Clatsop Soil & Water Conservation District
Director, Zone 5
Vote for 1
01 = John Ilg 8,956 98.97 03
02 = WRITE-IN 93 1.03 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 203 2 0 270
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 342 2 0 3717
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 406 4 0 412
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 361 3 0 373
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 253 2 0 293
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 252 2 0 305
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 244 3 0 333
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 202 2 0 225
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 419 1 0 522
0010 21 - CHADWELL 273 1 0 285
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 314 5 0 320
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 470 5 0 490
0013 24 - ELSIE 114 2 0 73
0014 25 - GEARHART 299 2 0 383
0015 26 - HAMLET 100 2 0 106
0016 28 - JEWELL 142 2 0 168
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 167 3 0 157
0018 30 - KNAPPA 446 6 1 410
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 286 2 0 348
0020 35 - NECANICUM 125 0 0 123
0021 36 - OLNEY 136 3 0 192
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 237 3 0 318
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 244 5 0 280
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 237 4 0 244
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 615 4 1 543
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 102 1 0 141
0027 44 - SVENSEN 232 4 0 270
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 63 0 0 98
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 168 3 0 168
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 865 8 0 841
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 285 6 0 277
0032 50 - WESTPORT 178 0 0 131
0033 52 - HILLCREST 176 1 0 170

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

9,646

PAGE 0018

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Clatsop Soil & Water Conservation District
Director,
Vote for

At Large 1
1

01 = Mike Seppa

02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA 8
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

10,507 99.16 03
89 .84 04

P OO OWRE S WUUNNORERESRE WOWWDSBEBENWEWNWEREB&DNDW
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©

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

8,101

PAGE 0019

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Nehalem RFPD Directo
Vote for 5
01 = Juana Del Ha
02 = John Steele
03 = James (Jim)
04 = Jack E Allen
05 = Paul Russo

0015 26 - HAMLET

r
ndy

Goble

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

06

12.50 08
09
25.00 10

N O P O o

= Bob Forster
07 =

Dave Cram
WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES

= UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0020

VOTES PERCENT

25.00

37.50

DO woN




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Clatskanie PUD (JT) Director, Subdivision 1
Vote for 1
01 = Bob Wiggins
02 = WRITE-IN

0032 50 - WESTPORT 221 10

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

221 95.67
10 4.33

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52
VOTES
0
69

PAGE 0021

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Astoria Councilor, Ward 1
Vote for 1

01 = Arline LaMear 645 63.05
02 = Bruce S Conner 370 36.17 04 = OVER VOTES
03 = WRITE-IN 8 .78 05 = UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 238 165 5 0 67
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 407 205 3 0 106

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

173

PAGE 0022

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Astoria Councilor, Ward 2
Vote for 1
01 = Peter Roscoe 928 96.57 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 33 3.43 04 = UNDER VOTES

0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 495 12 0 315
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 433 21 0 283

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

598

PAGE 0023

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Astoria Councilor, Ward 4
Vote for 1

01 = Bob Goldberg 411 49.10
02 = Russ Warr 414 49.46 04 = OVER VOTES
03 = WRITE-IN 12 1.43 05 = UNDER VOTES

0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 238 233 4 0 105
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 173 181 8 0 67

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

172

PAGE 0024

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Cannon Beach Mayor
Vote for 1

01 = Mike Morgan 475 55.49
02 = Bill Bennett 374 43.69 04 = OVER VOTES
03 = WRITE-IN 7 .82 05 = UNDER VOTES

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 475 374 7 1 85

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0025

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Cannon Beach Councilor, At Large
Vote for 2

01 = Wendy Higgins 457 32.97 04
02 = Jerome Arnold 421 30.38 05
03 = Melissa Cadwallader 487 35.14 06

01 02 03 04 05 06

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 457 421 487 21 0 498

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0026

VOTES PERCENT

21 1.52

498




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008 FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0027

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Gearhart Mayor

Vote for 1
01 = Kent A Smith 428 91.85 03 = OVER VOTES 2
02 = WRITE-IN 38 8.15 04 = UNDER VOTES 216

0014 25 - GEARHART 428 38 2 216




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

City of Gearhart Councilor, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Edward Tice
02 = WRITE-IN

0014 25 - GEARHART 381 36

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

381 91.37
36 8.63

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

267

PAGE 0028

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

City of Gearhart Councilor, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Dorothy Well
02 WRITE-IN

0014 25 - GEARHART 342 25

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

342 93.19
25 6.81

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

317

PAGE 0029

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Seaside Councilor, At Large, Wards 1 & 2
Vote for 1
01 = Tim Tolan 607 95.29 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 30 4.71 04 = UNDER VOTES

0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 320 15 0 223
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 287 15 0 227

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

450

PAGE 0030

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008 FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0031

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Seaside Councilor, Ward 3
Vote for 1
01 = Don A Johnson 279 96.88 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 WRITE-IN 9 3.13 04 = UNDER VOTES 197

0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 279 9 0 197




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

City of Seaside Councilor, Ward 4
Vote for 1

01 = Raphael (Stubby) Lyons, Jr
02 = WRITE-IN

0025 40 - SEASIDE 4

NOV. 4, 2008

GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT

817 97.73 03 = OVER VOTES
19 2.27 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

327
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PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Warrenton Commissioner, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Mark Kujala 1,552 97.92 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 33 2.08 04 = UNDER VOTES

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 1150 27 0 537
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 402 6 0 160

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

697
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PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Warrenton Commissioner, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Terry A Ferguson 1,362 96.73 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 46 3.27 04 = UNDER VOTES

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 1025 34 0 655
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 337 12 0 219

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

874

PAGE 0034

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
City of Warrenton Commissioner, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Frank Orrell 1,339 96.82 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 44 3.18 04 = UNDER VOTES

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 1015 33 0 666
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 324 11 0 233

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

899

PAGE 0035

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Measure 54
Standardizes Voting Eligibility for School Boards

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

= Yes

01
02
03
04
05

07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29

31
35
36
37

39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

No

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA

~N oUW N

8

CANNON BEACH

CHADWELL

NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP

ELSIE

GEARHART

HAMLET
JEWELL

JOHN DAY

KNAPPA
LEWIS &

CLARK

NECANICUM

OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY
SVENSEN

B w N

ACRES

ARCH CAPE

WALLUSKI

WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2

WESTPORT

HILLCREST

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

11,786 70.37 03
4,962 29.63 04

144
146
145
293
87
144
36
75
538
198
88
114

142
23
53
16
35

202
56
29
23

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0036

VOTES PERCENT

= OVER VOTES 8
= UNDER VOTES 1,941




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Measure 55 Changes Operative Date of Redistricting Plans
01 = Yes 12,109 74.16 03
02 = No 4,220 25.84 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 302 107 0 66
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 485 157 0 79
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 511 187 0 124
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 495 160 0 82
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 358 109 0 81
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 395 92 0 72
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 400 103 0 77
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 287 94 0 48
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 656 145 1 140
0010 21 - CHADWELL 347 126 0 86
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 409 160 0 70
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 684 201 0 80
0013 24 - ELSIE 117 56 0 16
0014 25 - GEARHART 485 110 0 89
0015 26 - HAMLET 136 53 0 19
0016 28 - JEWELL 193 76 0 43
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 200 75 0 52
0018 30 - KNAPPA 567 218 0 78
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 395 163 0 78
0020 35 - NECANICUM 170 49 0 29
0021 36 - OLNEY 224 63 0 44
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 378 106 0 74
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 320 132 0 77
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 304 117 0 64
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 711 280 1 171
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 143 75 0 26
0027 44 - SVENSEN 308 132 0 66
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 122 20 0 19
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 220 75 0 44
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 1041 437 0 236
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 353 146 0 69
0032 50 - WESTPORT 183 94 0 32
0033 52 - HILLCREST 210 102 0 35

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52
VOTES

2
2,366

PAGE 0037

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Measure 56

Provides May and Nov.

01 = Ye
02 = No

0001 01 -
0002 02 -
0003 03 -
0004 04 -
0005 05 -
0006 06 -
0007 07 -
0008 08 -
0009 20 -
0010 21 -
0011 22 -
0012 23 -
0013 24 -
0014 25 -
0015 26 -
0016 28 -
0017 29 -
0018 30 -
0019 31 -
0020 35 -
0021 36 -
0022 37 -
0023 38 -
0024 39 -
0025 40 -
0026 43 -
0027 44 -
0028 45 -
0029 46 -
0030 47 -
0031 48 -
0032 50 -
0033 52 -

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT VOTES
tax elections decided by majority

s 10,122 58.96 03 = OVER VOTES 11

7,046 41.04 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,518
01 02 03 04
ASTORIA 1 261 168 1 45
ASTORIA 2 434 231 0 56
ASTORIA 3 451 279 0 92
ASTORIA 4 417 260 1 59
ASTORIA 5 329 155 0 64
ASTORIA 6 340 160 0 59
ASTORIA 7 328 199 0 53
ASTORIA 8 256 145 0 28
CANNON BEACH 582 284 1 75
CHADWELL 268 236 0 55
NORTH CLATSOP 333 261 0 45
SOUTH CLATSOP 513 403 0 49
ELSIE 105 72 0 12
GEARHART 404 239 0 41
HAMLET 124 74 0 10
JEWELL 163 122 0 27
JOHN DAY 150 138 0 39
KNAPPA 453 360 1 49
LEWIS & CLARK 296 291 0 49
NECANICUM 133 95 0 20
OLNEY 152 152 0 27
SEASIDE 1 316 197 1 44
SEASIDE 2 289 172 2 66
SEASIDE 3 258 187 0 40
SEASIDE 4 652 392 3 116
STANLEY ACRES 124 105 0 15
SVENSEN 240 225 0 41
ARCH CAPE 100 52 0 9
WALLUSKI 174 135 0 30
WARRENTON 1 880 709 0 125
WARRENTON 2 278 258 1 31
WESTPORT 130 153 0 26
HILLCREST 189 137 0 21

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

PAGE 0038

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008 FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS
GENERAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0039
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Measure 57 Increases sentences for drug trafficking
01 = Yes 12,171 68.70 03 = OVER VOTES 22
02 = No 5,546 31.30 04 = UNDER VOTES 958

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 307 140 0 28
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 476 203 1 41
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 540 228 0 54
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 501 206 1 29
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 357 160 1 30
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 375 151 0 33
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 370 180 2 28
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 272 143 0 14
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 596 263 2 81
0010 21 - CHADWELL 348 178 0 33
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 432 181 0 26
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 636 292 0 37
0013 24 - ELSIE 128 50 1 10
0014 25 - GEARHART 411 229 1 43
0015 26 - HAMLET 126 72 1 9
0016 28 - JEWELL 197 98 0 17
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 207 99 0 21
0018 30 - KNAPPA 569 264 0 30
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 406 200 0 30
0020 35 - NECANICUM 164 73 0 11
0021 36 - OLNEY 185 132 1 13
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 370 lel 2 25
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 354 142 1 32
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 334 131 0 20
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 767 329 2 65
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 170 66 0 8
0027 44 - SVENSEN 327 152 0 27
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 84 68 0 9
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 219 104 0 16
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 1143 484 6 81
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 3717 158 0 33
0032 50 - WESTPORT 183 113 0 13
0033 52 - HILLCREST 240 96 0 11




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Measure 58
Prohibits teaching students in school other than English
01 = Yes 7,994 45.67 03
02 = No 9,508 54.33 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 205 239 0 31
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 246 428 0 47
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 334 421 1 66
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 295 399 0 43
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 188 314 0 46
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 178 336 0 45
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 202 344 0 34
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 174 235 0 20
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 302 573 1 66
0010 21 - CHADWELL 257 264 0 38
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 324 274 1 40
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 448 467 0 50
0013 24 - ELSIE 91 85 0 13
0014 25 - GEARHART 259 386 0 39
0015 26 - HAMLET 80 119 0 9
0016 28 - JEWELL 156 138 0 18
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 166 142 0 19
0018 30 - KNAPPA 424 398 0 41
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 321 280 0 35
0020 35 - NECANICUM 118 115 0 15
0021 36 - OLNEY 177 136 0 18
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 225 292 1 40
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 217 272 0 40
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 202 250 1 32
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 459 617 1 86
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 135 97 0 12
0027 44 - SVENSEN 212 257 0 37
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 46 107 0 8
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 126 187 0 26
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 850 764 0 100
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 254 273 0 41
0032 50 - WESTPORT 154 132 0 23
0033 52 - HILLCREST 169 167 0 11

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,189
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 59
Creates unlimited deduction for federal income taxes
01 = Yes 5,999 35.11 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = No 11,087 64.89 04 = UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 157 2717 1 40
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 172 480 0 69
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 245 486 0 91
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 220 452 0 65
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 134 350 0 64
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 140 358 0 61
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 137 392 0 51
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 122 274 0 33
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 272 573 1 96
0010 21 - CHADWELL 217 289 0 53
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 196 391 0 52
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 359 549 0 57
0013 24 - ELSIE 62 113 0 14
0014 25 - GEARHART 228 415 0 41
0015 26 - HAMLET 58 135 1 14
0016 28 - JEWELL 113 170 0 29
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 123 170 0 34
0018 30 - KNAPPA 314 498 0 51
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 226 360 1 49
0020 35 - NECANICUM 73 158 0 17
0021 36 - OLNEY 123 177 0 31
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 182 324 0 52
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 144 324 0 61
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 159 287 0 39
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 379 667 1 116
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 96 132 0 16
0027 44 - SVENSEN 149 306 0 51
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 38 113 0 10
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 118 195 0 26
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 622 957 0 135
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 194 328 0 46
0032 50 - WESTPORT 122 165 0 22
0033 52 - HILLCREST 105 222 0 20
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 60
Teacher classroom performance determines pay raises
01 = Yes 7,006 39.45 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = No 10,755 60.55 04 = UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 172 2717 0 26
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 220 459 0 42
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 280 485 1 56
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 246 456 1 34
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 181 330 0 37
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 165 363 0 31
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 183 371 0 26
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 16l 247 1 20
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 307 567 0 68
0010 21 - CHADWELL 230 299 0 30
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 252 363 0 24
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 366 562 0 37
0013 24 - ELSIE 70 111 0 8
0014 25 - GEARHART 233 426 0 25
0015 26 - HAMLET 64 138 0 6
0016 28 - JEWELL 133 163 0 16
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 145 163 0 19
0018 30 - KNAPPA 347 490 0 26
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 256 354 0 26
0020 35 - NECANICUM 92 143 0 13
0021 36 - OLNEY 145 173 0 13
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 212 321 0 25
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 199 290 0 40
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 185 274 0 26
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 441 654 1 67
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 125 114 0 5
0027 44 - SVENSEN 185 295 0 26
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 113 0 5
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 125 198 0 16
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 749 889 0 76
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 220 311 0 37
0032 50 - WESTPORT 136 153 0 20
0033 52 - HILLCREST 138 203 0 6
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RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Measure 61
Creates ma
01 = Ye
02 = No

0001 01 -
0002 02 -
0003 03 -
0004 04 -
0005 05 -
0006 06 -
0007 07 -
0008 08 -
0009 20 -
0010 21 -
0011 22 -
0012 23 -
0013 24 -
0014 25 -
0015 26 -
0016 28 -
0017 29 -
0018 30 -
0019 31 -
0020 35 -
0021 36 -
0022 37 -
0023 38 -
0024 39 -
0025 40 -
0026 43 -
0027 44 -
0028 45 -
0029 46 -
0030 47 -
0031 48 -
0032 50 -
0033 52 -

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION

ndatory prison sentence for certain crimes

S

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA 8
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

~N oUW N

B w N

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52
VOTES PERCENT VOTES
8,873 50.36 03 = OVER VOTES 14
8,745 49.64 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,065

201 247 0 27
264 408 0 49
352 408 0 62
336 363 0 38
219 286 0 43
209 313 0 37
229 324 1 26
191 216 1 21
360 515 2 65
276 249 0 34
351 258 0 30
459 462 3 41
102 74 0 13
287 363 1 33
90 107 1 10
169 123 0 20
174 130 0 23
449 381 0 33
349 253 0 34
127 105 0 16
lel 154 0 16
241 282 1 34
247 240 0 42
229 226 0 30
602 478 1 82
142 93 0 9
253 221 0 32
48 102 0 11
137 180 0 22
960 677 1 76
288 249 1 30
179 115 1 14
192 143 0 12
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 62
Allocates 15% of lottery funds to public safety
01 = Yes 6,616 37.94 03 =
02 = No 10,822 62.06 04 =

01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 144 296 0 35
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 225 445 0 51
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 276 478 0 68
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 252 440 0 45
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 176 328 0 44
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 166 348 0 45
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 153 392 0 35
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 147 256 1 25
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 252 588 0 102
0010 21 - CHADWELL 228 290 0 41
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 257 347 0 35
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 390 522 1 52
0013 24 - ELSIE 76 105 0 8
0014 25 - GEARHART 215 415 0 54
0015 26 - HAMLET 55 141 1 11
0016 28 - JEWELL 122 168 0 22
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 127 176 0 24
0018 30 - KNAPPA 306 521 0 36
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 226 375 0 35
0020 35 - NECANICUM 96 141 0 11
0021 36 - OLNEY 134 179 1 17
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 191 335 0 32
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 206 278 0 45
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 173 286 0 26
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 428 649 1 85
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 106 127 0 11
0027 44 - SVENSEN 162 315 0 29
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 38 113 0 10
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 111 208 0 20
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 708 886 0 120
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 218 300 0 50
0032 50 - WESTPORT 122 169 0 18
0033 52 - HILLCREST 130 205 0 12
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RUN DATE:1

Measure 63
Exempts sp
01 Ye
02 No

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02
03
04
05

07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29

31
35
36
37

39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION

1/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52
VOTES PERCENT VOTES

ecified property owners from building permits

s 8,166 46.52 03 = OVER VOTES 8
9,386 53.48 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,137

01 02 03 04

ASTORIA 1 194 251 0 30

ASTORIA 2 247 421 1 52

ASTORIA 3 314 438 0 70

ASTORIA 4 257 439 0 41

ASTORIA 5 204 297 0 47

ASTORIA 6 175 341 1 42

ASTORIA 7 215 334 0 31

ASTORIA 8 181 229 0 19

CANNON BEACH 293 568 0 81

CHADWELL 284 239 0 36

NORTH CLATSOP 320 277 1 41

SOUTH CLATSOP 413 509 0 43

ELSIE 120 62 0 7

GEARHART 247 393 1 43

HAMLET 93 107 0 8

JEWELL 204 92 0 16

JOHN DAY 173 130 0 24

KNAPPA 465 374 0 24

LEWIS & CLARK 335 269 0 32

NECANICUM 129 108 0 11

OLNEY 191 127 0 13

SEASIDE 1 204 324 0 30

SEASIDE 2 211 271 0 47

SEASIDE 3 208 247 2 28

SEASIDE 4 461 610 1 91

STANLEY ACRES 118 112 1 13

SVENSEN 259 219 0 28

ARCH CAPE 50 106 0 5

WALLUSKI 177 142 0 20

WARRENTON 1 791 824 0 99

WARRENTON 2 260 270 0 38

WESTPORT 187 103 0 19

HILLCREST 186 153 0 8
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 64
Penalties for using funds collected with public resource
01 = Yes 8,546 49.86 03
02 = No 8,594 50.14 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 200 236 0 39
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 272 391 1 57
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 351 388 1 82
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 321 367 0 49
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 248 250 0 50
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 199 301 2 57
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 217 309 2 52
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 197 205 0 27
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 370 473 0 99
0010 21 - CHADWELL 251 246 0 62
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 330 251 0 58
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 458 445 1 61
0013 24 - ELSIE 101 73 0 15
0014 25 - GEARHART 298 333 0 53
0015 26 - HAMLET 88 111 1 8
0016 28 - JEWELL 151 138 0 23
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 164 132 0 31
0018 30 - KNAPPA 397 423 0 43
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 321 269 0 46
0020 35 - NECANICUM 123 116 0 9
0021 36 - OLNEY 171 134 0 26
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 246 273 0 39
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 254 216 0 59
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 243 206 1 35
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 534 518 1 110
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 128 98 1 17
0027 44 - SVENSEN 2217 233 0 46
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 55 97 0 9
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 147 165 0 27
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 862 700 0 152
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 288 228 0 52
0032 50 - WESTPORT 169 108 0 32
0033 52 - HILLCREST 165 lel 0 21

= OVER VOTES
= UNDER VOTES
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RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0047
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Measure 65 Changes general election nomination process
01 = Yes 6,539 39.38 03 = OVER VOTES 6
02 = No 10,066 60.62 04 = UNDER VOTES 2,086

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 158 251 0 66
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 257 381 0 83
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 296 420 0 106
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 253 409 0 75
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 184 290 0 74
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 185 309 0 65
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 208 309 0 63
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 147 240 0 42
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 364 458 1 119
0010 21 - CHADWELL 187 299 1 72
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 232 330 0 77
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 358 523 0 84
0013 24 - ELSIE 59 110 0 20
0014 25 - GEARHART 285 322 0 77
0015 26 - HAMLET 56 141 0 11
0016 28 - JEWELL 86 186 0 40
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 131 157 0 39
0018 30 - KNAPPA 324 474 1 64
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 229 338 0 69
0020 35 - NECANICUM 89 137 0 22
0021 36 - OLNEY 121 181 0 29
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 191 310 0 57
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 203 249 0 77
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 167 257 0 61
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 401 618 2 142
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 81 137 0 26
0027 44 - SVENSEN 157 286 0 63
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 44 101 0 16
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 113 195 0 31
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 587 935 1 191
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 165 339 0 64
0032 50 - WESTPORT 108 170 0 31
0033 52 - HILLCREST 113 204 0 30




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-134 City of Gearhart 3-year Serial Levy
01 = Yes 310 47.99 03 OVER VOTES
02 = No 336 52.01 04 = UNDER VOTES

0014 25 - GEARHART 310 336 0 38
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RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM

Measure 4-133 Clatsop Community College Bond

01 = Yes

02 = No
0001 01 ASTORIA 1
0002 02 ASTORIA 2
0003 03 ASTORIA 3
0004 04 ASTORIA 4
0005 05 ASTORIA 5
0006 06 ASTORIA 6
0007 07 ASTORIA 7
0008 08 ASTORIA 8
0009 20 CANNON BEACH
0010 21 CHADWELL
0011 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 ELSIE
0014 25 GEARHART
0015 26 HAMLET
0016 28 JEWELL
0017 29 JOHN DAY
0018 30 KNAPPA
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 NECANICUM
0021 36 OLNEY
0022 37 SEASIDE 1
0023 38 SEASIDE 2
0024 39 SEASIDE 3
0025 40 SEASIDE 4
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 SVENSEN
0028 45 ARCH CAPE
0029 46 WALLUSKI
0030 47 WARRENTON 1
0031 48 WARRENTON 2
0032 50 WESTPORT
0033 52 HILLCREST

NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

10,025 57.73 03
7,341  42.27 04
03 04

114
18
40
17
20

126
43
23
12

cNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNol VoNoNoNoRoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoloNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNe ol
N
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-132 Warrenton RFPD 5-year Local Option Levy
01 = Yes 324 55.67 03
02 = No 258 44.33 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 324 258 0 57
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GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 29-115 (JT) Nehalem RFPD Dissolution
01 = Yes 2 28.57 03
02 = No 5 71.43 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0015 26 - HAMLET 2 5 0 1
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GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 29-116 (JT) Nehalem Bay Fire & Rescue Formation
01 = Yes 3 42.86 03
02 = No 4 57.14 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0015 26 - HAMLET 3 4 0 1
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-135 Cannon Beach RFPD Local Option Tax
01 = Yes 519 51.59 03 OVER VOTES
02 = No 487 48.41 04 = UNDER VOTES

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 451 411 0 80
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 68 76 0 17
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-136 Gearhart RFPD 5-year Local Option Tax
01 = Yes 499 49.11 03 OVER VOTES
02 = No 517 50.89 04 = UNDER VOTES

0010 21 - CHADWELL 2 2 0 0
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 440 436 3 86
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 57 79 0 14
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-137 Shoreline Sanitary General Obligation Bond
01 = Yes 135 72.97 03
02 = No 50 27.03 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 135 50 0 6
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GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-138
City of Warrenton Fire Apparatus and Police Car Bond
01 = Yes 958 44 .31 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = No 1,204 55.69 04 = UNDER VOTES

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 689 937 0 88
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 269 267 1 31
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GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-139
City of Warrenton 5-year Local Option Tax for Police
01 = Yes 805 37.49 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = No 1,342 62.51 04 = UNDER VOTES

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 583 1032 1 98
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 222 310 0 36
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOV. 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-140 Wickiup Water General Obligation Bond
01 = Yes 281 37.57 03 OVER VOTES
02 = No 467 62.43 04 = UNDER VOTES

0018 30 - KNAPPA 50 80 0 3
0027 44 - SVENSEN 129 172 0 42
0033 52 - HILLCREST 102 215 1 22
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RUN DATE:11/18/08 10:08 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-141
City of Warrenton 5-year Local Option Tax for Fire
01 = Yes 979 45.43 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = No 1,176 54.57 04 = UNDER VOTES

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 710 908 3 93
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 269 268 0 31
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